PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER HARALD BERGFJORD	01/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEKTA AB
Street Address:	PO BOX 7593
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-10393

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14535809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-622-5930

Email: patentadmin@mbbp.com **Correspondent Name:** SEAN D. DETWEILER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C. Address Line 2: CITYPOINT, 230 THIRD AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: EKTA-001-102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SEAN D. DETWEILER		
SIGNATURE:	/SEAN D. DETWEILER/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentDec#page1.tif source=AssignmentDec#page2.tif

PATENT 503144007 REEL: 034770 FRAME: 0641

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Per Harald Bergfjord**, have invented subject matter described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **PATIENT SUPPORT SYSTEM** (hereinafter "INVENTION"), the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [X] was filed on November 7, 2014, as Application No. 14/535,809;

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, we each hereby declare that:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above;
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability
 as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications,
 material information which became available between the filing date of the prior
 application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuationin-part application;

WHEREAS, Elekta AB, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Sweden, having principal offices at P.O. Box 7593, S-10393 Stockholm, Sweden desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said INVENTION as described in said application, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and foreign counterpart applications and such Letters Patent issued or issuing in whole or in part thereon, as

-1-

Inventor_	Per Harrid Bergfjord	Date: 8/1/2075
Address_	CLMBERWONTH,	CRANDTON ROAD RH193HL, UK
	EASTA GRINDTEAD	RH193HL, UK
Witness _	Allm.	Date: 8/1/2015
Address	ANDREW WORENOTH 14 NORTH STREET,	DORKING, SURREY,
	RH4 IDN.	,
Witness		Date:
Address_		

-3-